secured in accordance with corporation Bylaws, that authorization be granted to lease the facilities ofthe

City of Keizer Community Center located at930 Chemawa Road NE, Keizer, Oregon, to be used on

Sundays from 7:00 am to l:00 pm for a period of 2 years, beginning on March l3,20Ig and ending on

March I2,202I, for Six Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars ($635) per week.

FURTHER RESOLVED: That any two of the following individuals acting together, are hereby

authorized to sign on behalf of and in the name of aforesaid Corporation and under its corporate seal all

instruments necessary to provide for purchase, sale, loan, easement, lease or other real property